900466758

09/19/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kranze Technology Solutions, Inc.		07/12/2018	Corporation: TELINOIS MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Marine Corps	
Street Address:	Room 4B548 Pentagon	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20350	
Entity Type:	Agency Of The United States Government: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87658272	MAGTAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

703 614 2173

Email:

philip.greene@usmc.mil

Correspondent Name:

Philip Greene

Address Line 1:

U.S. Marine Corps

Address Line 2:

Room 4B548 Pentagon

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20350

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip Greene	
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Greene/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Notarized Assignment of MAGTAB trademark application#page1.tif source=Signed Notarized Assignment of MAGTAB trademark application#page2.tif

REEL: 006450 FRAME: 0493

TRADEMARK

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Kranze Technology Solutions, Inc. a Maryland

corporation, with an address of 742 Pinecrest Drive, Prospect Heights, Illinois 60070, United

States of America ("Assignor"), in favor of the U.S. Marine Corps, a component of the U.S.

Department of the Navy, an agency of the United States government, with an address of 4B548

Pentagon, Washington D.C. 20350 ("Assignee"). Kranze and USMC are sometimes referred to

herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is the owner of, the trademark

(MAGTAB, U.S. Serial No. 87658272) in connection with the products described therein (the

"Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the

Trademark has been used (the "Goodwill"), and the United States Trademark Application set

forth on Schedule A (the "Application");

WHEREAS, Assignor previously entered into a contract with the U.S. Government

(NAVAIR) to provide a Marine Air Ground tablet computing capability that would eventually be

called MAGTAB; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark, together with the

Goodwill and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell and

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and

set over unto Assignee and its successors and assigns Assignor's entire right, title and interest in

and to the Trademark, the Goodwill, and the Application, including the right to sue for past

TRADEMARK REEL: 006450 FRAME: 0494 infringements, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its subsidiaries, successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the full extent of the life of the Marks and the term of any registration resulting from the Application, to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized, the $12^{1/2}$ day of 50/4, 2018.

Kranze Technology Solutions, Inc.

Attest:

Name: Anton A. Tanas Title: Private Client Bonner

State of Illinois

City/County of Cool

On this 12 day of Joly, 2018, before me personally appeared Richard Harlow Kranze Technology

Solutions, Inc., a Maryland corporation, on whose behalf (s)he executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that (s)he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

12.06.21 My commission expires:

> ANTON A TANAS Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 006450 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 09/19/2018